

[Established under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Gujarat Act No. 7, 2022)]
Included in UGC listed Universities

No. NU/Regi/Adm/01/2024

Ref. No. Circular No. NU/Regi/Adm/50/2022 dated: 17/10/2022

CIRCULAR

Grievance Redressal Cell

Date: 01/01/2024

Noble University, Junagadh constitutes the Grievance Redressal Cell in compliance to the UGC Regulations with the following members to look after the matters related to students.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position held in Cell	Contact Details
1	Dr. Jay Talati	Registrar	Chairperson	9427184429
2	Dr. C. D. Shankhavara	Dean, Faculty of Engg. & Tech.	Member	9913720269
3	Dr. Santosh Kirtane	Dean, Faculty of Pharmacy	Member	9879742927
4	Dr. Darshan Jani*	Dean, Faculty of Science	Member	9825729192
5	Dr. Sanjay Patil	Dean, Faculty of Ayurved	Member	9960992124
6	Dr. Falguni Joshi	Dean, Faculty of Homoeopathy	Member	9833216032
7	Ms. Darshana Bosamiya	Dean, Faculty of Education	Member	8154823076
8	Prof. Bipin Pandya	Dean, Faculty of Nursing	Member	9879014789
9	Dr. Jatin Sanchaniya*	Dean, Faculty of Veterinary	Member	9904813403
10	Prof. Paresh Vora	Dean , Faculty of Computer Applications	Member	9909230114
11	Dr. Darshit Ram	Assistant Registrar (Adm.)	Member- Convenor	8980005862

Note: '*' Nominated in place of earlier members after 01-01-2024.

To provide a safe, fair and harmonious learning and work environment, a Grievance Redressal Cell is set up by the University. The cell will take care that the views of each grievant and respondent are respected and that any party to a grievance is neither discriminated against nor victimized.

Term of office of the members shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of circular. This is issued with approval of the provost on file and in interest of the University work. It shall take immediate effect.

(Dr. Jay Talati) (Registrar Noble University Junagadh - 362310

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Provost, Noble University, Junagadh
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Noble University, Junagadh
- 3. All the member of the committee
- 4. All Deans, Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 5. I.T. Section, Noble University for uploading on website
- 6. Select File